
Name of Add on /Certificate programs offered

INTERNET OF THINGS [IOT] COURSE

PROGRAMMING SKILLS WITH C LANGUAGE

PROGRAMMING WITH JAVA

ENERGY AUDIT, CONSERVATION & MANAGEMENT

PHP DYNAMIC WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT

MATLAB FOR SIGNAL PROCESSING

DESIGN OF POWER CONVERTERS USING SOFTWARE TOOLS

Name of Add on /Certificate programs offered

PROGRAMMING WITH JAVA

PROGRAMMING SKILLS WITH C LANGUAGE

ENERGY AUDIT, CONSERVATION & MANAGEMENT

TOTAL STATION SURVEY – ADD ON COURSE

MATLAB FOR SIGNAL PROCESSING

PYTHON PROGRAMMING

 DESIGN OF POWER CONVERTERS USING SOFTWARE TOOLS

Name of Add on /Certificate programs offered

INTERNET OF THINGS (IOT) COURSE

1.2.2 Number of Add on /Certificate programs offered during the last five years (10)
1.2.3 Average percentage of students enrolled in Add-on/Certificate programs as against the total number of students during the last five years (10)



MACHINE LEARNING USING PYTHON LIBRARY

EMBEDDED SYSTEMS

MATLAB FOR SIGNAL PROCESSING

PROGRAMMING SKILLS WITH C LANGUAGE

ENERGY AUDIT, CONSERVATION & MANAGEMENT

PROGRAMMING SKILLS WITH C LANGUAGE

DESIGN OF POWER CONVERTERS USING SOFTWARE TOOLS

Name of Add on /Certificate programs offered

ENERGY AUDIT, CONSERVATION & MANAGEMENT

MATLAB FOR SIGNAL PROCESSING

PYTHON PROGRAMMING

TOTAL STATION SURVEY – ADD ON COURSE

DESIGN OF POWER CONVERTERS USING SOFTWARE TOOLS

Name of Add on /Certificate programs offered

REPAIRS AND REHABILITATION OF STRUCTURES

PHP DYNAMIC WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT COURSE

MATLAB FOR SIGNAL PROCESSING

CYBER SECURITY

DESIGN OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS USING S/W TOOLS COURSE



MACHINE LEARNING USING PYTHON LIBRARY

PYTHON PROGRAMMING

INTERNET OF THINGS (IOT) COURSE

DIGITAL MARKETING



Course Code (if any) Year of offering 
No. of times offered 
during the same year

Duration of 
course

Number of students 
enrolled in the year

5 2016 1 30 hours 80

5 2016 1 30 hours 83

5 2016 1 32 hours 85

2 2016 1 32 hours 90

5 2016 1 36 hours 92

4 2016 1 32 hours 80

2 2017 1 35 hours 75

Course Code (if any) Year of offering 
No. of times offered 
during the same year

Duration of 
course

Number of students 
enrolled in the year

5 2017 1 36 hours 126

5 2017 1 33 hours 110

2 2017 1 30 hours 115

1 2017 1 36 hours 52

4 2017 1 32 hours 81

5 2017 1 36 hours 138

2 2018 1 32 hours 112

Course Code (if any) Year of offering 
No. of times offered 
during the same year

Duration of 
course

Number of students 
enrolled in the year

5 2018 1 36 hours 133

1.2.3 Average percentage of students enrolled in Add-on/Certificate programs as against the total number of students during the last five years (10)
Year -1 [2016-17]

Year 2 [2017-18]

Year 3 [2018-19]



5 2018 1 34 hours 132

4 2018 1 32 hours 67

4 2018 1 34 hours 125

5 2017 1 33 hours 56

2 2018 1 36 hours 165

5 2018 1 36 hours 56

2 2019 1 30 hours 93

Course Code (if any) Year of offering 
No. of times offered 
during the same year

Duration of 
course

Number of students 
enrolled in the year

2 2019 1 32 hours 113

4 2019 1 36 hours 89

5 2020 1 34 hours 95

1 2020 1 32 hours 103

2 2020 1 30 hours 95

Course Code (if any) Year of offering 
No. of times offered 
during the same year

Duration of 
course

Number of students 
enrolled in the year

1 2020 1 36 hours 89

5 2020 1 30 hours 95

4 2020 1 32 hours 80

5 2020 1 36 hours 94

2 2021 1 32 hours 83

Year 4 [2019-20]

Year 5 [2020-21]



5 2021 1 36 hours 88

5 2021 1 34 hours 92

5 2021 1 32 hours 85

0 2021 1 36 hours 22



Number of Students 
completing the course  in 

the year
80

83

85

90

92

80

75

Number of Students 
completing the course  in 

the year
126

110

112

52

81

138

115

Number of Students 
completing the course  in 

the year
133



132

67

125

56

165

56

93

Number of Students 
completing the course  in 

the year
113

89

95

103

95

Number of Students 
completing the course  in 

the year
89

95

80

94

83



88

92

85

22


