1.2.2 Number of Add on /Certificate programs offered during the last five years (10) 1.2.3 Average percentage of students enrolled in Add-on/Certificate programs as against t Name of Add on /Certificate programs offered INTERNET OF THINGS [IOT] COURSE PROGRAMMING SKILLS WITH C LANGUAGE PROGRAMMING WITH JAVA ENERGY AUDIT, CONSERVATION & MANAGEMENT PHP DYNAMIC WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT MATLAB FOR SIGNAL PROCESSING DESIGN OF POWER CONVERTERS USING SOFTWARE TOOLS Name of Add on /Certificate programs offered PROGRAMMING WITH JAVA PROGRAMMING SKILLS WITH C LANGUAGE ENERGY AUDIT, CONSERVATION & MANAGEMENT TOTAL STATION SURVEY – ADD ON COURSE MATLAB FOR SIGNAL PROCESSING PYTHON PROGRAMMING DESIGN OF POWER CONVERTERS USING SOFTWARE TOOLS Name of Add on /Certificate programs offered

INTERNET OF THINGS (IOT) COURSE

MACHINE LEARNING USING PYTHON LIBRARY
EMBEDDED SYSTEMS
MATLAB FOR SIGNAL PROCESSING
PROGRAMMING SKILLS WITH C LANGUAGE
ENERGY AUDIT, CONSERVATION & MANAGEMENT
PROGRAMMING SKILLS WITH C LANGUAGE
DESIGN OF POWER CONVERTERS USING SOFTWARE TOOLS
Name of Add on /Certificate programs offered
ENERGY AUDIT, CONSERVATION & MANAGEMENT
MATLAB FOR SIGNAL PROCESSING
PYTHON PROGRAMMING
TOTAL STATION SURVEY – ADD ON COURSE
DESIGN OF POWER CONVERTERS USING SOFTWARE TOOLS
Name of Add on /Certificate programs offered
REPAIRS AND REHABILITATION OF STRUCTURES
PHP DYNAMIC WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT COURSE
MATLAB FOR SIGNAL PROCESSING
CYBER SECURITY
DESIGN OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS USING S/W TOOLS COURSE

MACHINE LEARNING USING PYTHON LIBRARY
PYTHON PROGRAMMING
INTERNET OF THINGS (IOT) COURSE
DIGITAL MARKETING

ne total number of stud Year -1 [2		, , ,		
Course Code (if any)	Year of offering	No. of times offered during the same year	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year
5	2016	1	30 hours	80
5	2016	1	30 hours	83
5	2016	1	32 hours	85
2	2016	1	32 hours	90
5	2016	1	36 hours	92
4	2016	1	32 hours	80
2	2017	1	35 hours	75
Year 2 [2	017-18]			
Course Code (if any)	Year of offering	No. of times offered during the same year	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year
5	2017	1	36 hours	126
5	2017	1	33 hours	110
2	2017	1	30 hours	115
1	2017	1	36 hours	52
4	2017	1	32 hours	81
5	2017	1	36 hours	138
2	2018	1	32 hours	112
Year 3 [2	018-19]			
Course Code (if any)	Year of offering	No. of times offered during the same year	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year
5	2018	1	36 hours	133

5	2018	1	34 hours	132
4	2018	1	32 hours	67
4	2018	1	34 hours	125
5	2017	1	33 hours	56
2	2018	1	36 hours	165
5	2018	1	36 hours	56
2	2019	1	30 hours	93

Year 4 [2019-20]

Course Code (if any)	Year of offering	No. of times offered during the same year	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year
2	2019	1	32 hours	113
4	2019	1	36 hours	89
5	2020	1	34 hours	95
1	2020	1	32 hours	103
2	2020	1	30 hours	95

Year 5 [2020-21]

Course Code (if any)	Year of offering	No. of times offered during the same year	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year
1	2020	1	36 hours	89
5	2020	1	30 hours	95
4	2020	1	32 hours	80
5	2020	1	36 hours	94
2	2021	1	32 hours	83

5	2021	1	36 hours	88
5	2021	1	34 hours	92
5	2021	1	32 hours	85
0	2021	1	36 hours	22

Number of Students
completing the course in
tho year
80
83
85
90
92
80
75

Number of Students
completing the course in
126
110
112
52
81
138
115

Number of Students
completing the course in
thowar
133

132
67
125
56
165
56
93

completing the course in	1
the year	
113	
89	
95	
103	
95	

completing the course in
89
95
80
94
83

88
92
85
22